

**IN THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA**

CLIENT,

CASE NO: X

L.T. NO: X

Appellant/Defendant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Plaintiff.

_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF

**ON APPEAL FROM FINAL JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
HON. JUDGE**

GRAY R. PROCTOR
Florida Bar No. 48192
LAW OFFICE OF GRAY PROCTOR
122 East Colonial Drive, Suite 100
Orlando, FL 32801
Ph: (321) 445-1951
Fax: (321) 445-5484
Em: gray@appealsandhabeas.com

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION AND QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

 I. Pretrial Proceedings..... 3

 II. Jury Trial: State’s Case..... 7

 III. Jury Trial: Defense case and sentencing..... 11

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 14

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 15

ARGUMENT..... 16

 Mr. X’s convictions for lewd and lascivious molestation and for battery cannot stand because the victim recanted her earlier statements and did not adopt them.
 16

CONCLUSION..... 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 19

CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<u>Baugh v. State</u> , 961 So. 2d 198 (Fla. 2007)	18
<u>Beber v. State</u> , 887 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 2004)	17, 18
<u>Bell v. State</u> , 569 So. 2d 1322 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	18
<u>Chandler v. State</u> , 702 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 1997)	16
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 1 So. 3d 1164 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)	18
<u>McCray v. State</u> , 919 So. 2d 647 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	15
<u>Means v. State</u> , 814 So. 2d 1136 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)	18
<u>Pantoja v. State</u> , 59 So. 3d 1092 (Fla. 2011)	15
<u>Smith v. State</u> , 170 So. 3d 745 (Fla. 2015)	15
<u>State v. Brende</u> , 835 N.W.2d 131 (S.D. 2013)	16
<u>State v. Green</u> , 667 So. 2d 756 (Fla. 1995)	17
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 485 So. 2d 1279 (Fla. 1986)	17
<u>State v. Pierce</u> , 906 S.W.2d 729 (Mo. 1995)	16

Ticknor v. State,
595 So. 2d 109 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)..... 17

United States v. Bahe,
40 F. Supp. 2d 1302 (D.N.M. 1998)..... 16

Williams v. State,
560 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) 15, 17

Statutes

Fla. Stat. § 90.803(23) 16, 17
